

W.L. No. :  
COURT NO.:  
ITEM NO. :

**SECTION XIIA**  
**IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA**  
**CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**CIVIL APPEAL NO. 3275 OF 2007.**

OIL AND NATURAL GAS COMMISSION ..APPELLANT  
-VERSUS-  
GOWTHAMI SOLVENT OILS LTD. ..RESPONDENT

**OFFICE REPORT**

This is an appeal by Special Leave from the Judgment and Order dated 24<sup>th</sup> September, 2004 of the High Court of Andhra Pradesh at Hyderabad in C.R.P. No. 153 of 1999.

It is submitted to the Hon'ble Court that sole respondent is represented by Mr. G. Prabhakar, Advocate.

Service is complete.

In compliance of Circulars dated 3.12.2014 and 5.12.2014, Original records have been sent back.

The appeal above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this, the 11<sup>th</sup> day of July, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:-

1. Mr. G. Ramakrishna Prasad, Advocate
2. Mr. G. Prabhakar, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR